Summary Results Report

OFFICIAL RESULTS
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Stati Stics TOTAL Early Election
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Registered Voters - Total 1,461
Ballots Cast - Total 1,133 484 649
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President and Vice President

Vote For 1

Rep Trump/Pence
Dem Biden/Harris
Lib Jorgensen/Cohen
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

United States Senator
Vote For 1

Rep Ben Sasse
Dem Chris Janicek
Lib Gene Siadek

Write-In: Preston Love, Jr.

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Congress Dist 3
Vote For 1

Rep Adrian Smith
Dem Mark Elworth Jr.
Lib Dustin C. Hobbs
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL Early
Voting
893 332
215 142
10
3
3
1,121 477
1,133 484
TOTAL Early
Voting
900 363
111 68
59 17
17 16
22 18
5 2
1,092 466
1,133 484

TOTAL Early

Voting
963 378
124 82
21
0
0
1,108 466
1,133 484

County Commissioner Dist. 3

Vote For 1

Rep Glenn L. Hofman
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL Early

Voting
294 119
3 3
3 3
297 122
343 145

Election
Day
561

73
7

644
649

Election
Day
537

43
42

626
649

Election
Day
585

42
15
0

0
642
649

Election
Day
175

0
0
175
198
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County Surveyor

Vote For 1
TOTAL
For election of county surveyor 649
Against election of county surveyor 349
Total Votes Cast 998
Contest Totals 1,133
Retain Judge Stine
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 735
No 153
Total Votes Cast 888
Contest Totals 1,133
Retain Judge Block
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 731
No 151
Total Votes Cast 882
Contest Totals 1,133
Retain Judge Richard A. Birch
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 740
No 143
Total Votes Cast 883
Contest Totals 1,133
Retain Judge Edward D. Steenburg
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 738
No 142
Total Votes Cast 880
Contest Totals 1,133
Retain Judge Kent D. Turnbull
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 752
No 136
Total Votes Cast 888
Contest Totals 1,133

Early
Voting
251

160
411
484

Early
Voting
290

62
352
484

Early
Voting
291

57
348
484

Early
Voting
289

58
347
484

Early
Voting
294

52
346
484

Early
Voting
302

53
355
484

Election
Day
398

189
587
649

Election
Day
445

91
536
649

Election
Day
440

94
534
649

Election
Day
451

85
536
649

Election
Day
444

90
534
649

Election
Day
450

83
533
649
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Central Comm. College Dist. 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Linda J. Heiden 898
Write-In Totals 4
Not Assigned 4
Total Votes Cast 902
Contest Totals 1,133
Central Comm. College At Large
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Sam Cowan 841
Write-In Totals 5
Not Assigned 5
Total Votes Cast 846
Contest Totals 1,133
Tri-Basin NRD Subdist. 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Larry Reynolds 955
Write-In Totals 4
Not Assigned 4
Total Votes Cast 959
Contest Totals 1,133
Tri-Basin NRD At Large
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Write-In: Jeffrey M. Ryan 5
Write-In Totals 112
Not Assigned 107
Total Votes Cast 112
Contest Totals 1,133
Central NE PP& ID Gosper Sub
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Tim Boyle 643
Ronald E. Fowler 338
Write-In Totals 4
Not Assigned 4
Total Votes Cast 985
Contest Totals 1,133

Early
Voting
360

362
484

Early
Voting
340

341
484

Early
Voting
395

397
484

Early
Voting

47
45
47
484

Early
Voting
283

137

420
484

Election
Day
538

2
2
540
649

Election
Day
501

4

4
505
649

Election
Day
560

2
2
562
649

Election
Day
3

65
62
65
649

Election
Day
360

201
4
4
565
649
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Dawson PPD Dawson Subdiv 6 yr

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Robert Kennicutt 754
Write-In Totals 5
Not Assigned 5
Total Votes Cast 759
Contest Totals 996

ESU 10 Dist. 8 - 4 year term ESU 10 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Teresa L. Osborn 35
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast 35
Contest Totals 43
ESU 11 Dist. 2 - 4 year term
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Craig A. Philips 233
Write-In Totals 3
Not Assigned 3
Total Votes Cast 236
Contest Totals 285
Arapahoe School Board
Vote For 3
TOTAL
Rodney Whipple 61
Chad Carpenter 50
Write-In: Tyler Cappel 14
Write-In: Erick Lee 11
Write-In Totals 27
Not Assigned 2
Total Votes Cast 138
Contest Totals 252

Early
Voting
308

1
1
309
422

Early
Voting
18

18
25

Early
Voting
81

81
101

Early
Voting
25

16

50
108

Election
Day
446

4

4
450
574

Election
Day
17

17
18

Election
Day
152

Election
Day
36

34
11
7
18
0
88
144
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Bertrand School Board
Vote For 3

Jonathan Sand
Shawn R. Dodson
Aaron Long
Dianah Steinbrink
Brent Samuelson
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Cambridge School Board
Vote For 3

Amy Sines
Kimberly Huxoll
Kyle Klinkebiel
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Elwood School Board
Vote For 3

Kelly Gydesen
Bryant Knoerzer
Nicholas Niemeier
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Eustis Farnam School Eustis
Vote For 3

Jeffrey Loshonkohl

Alan L. Smith

Nick Toberer

Michael Oberg

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

136
120
91
80
7
2

2
506
603

TOTAL

o A O O O N DN

TOTAL

627
564
556
16

16
1,763
2,328

TOTAL

24
22
17

70
81

Early
Voting
46

44
29
27
25
0

0
171
195

Early
Voting
2

o A O O O N

Early
Voting
267

254
249

6

6

776
1,047

Early
Voting
7

o O b W N

21
21

Election
Day
90

76
62
53
52
2

2
335
408

Election
Day
0

O O O o o o

Election
Day
360

310
307
10

10
987
1,281

Election

Day
17

15
14

49
60
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Lexington School Board

Vote For 3
TOTAL Early
Voting
Larry Steinberger 35 20
Cindy Benjamin 33 18
Carlos Saiz 28 16
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast 96 54
Contest Totals 129 75
Elwood Board Member
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early
Voting
Brenna L. Fong 270 116
Charles S. Tilson 249 104
Clark D. Spivey Jr. 117 39
Write-In Totals 3 1
Not Assigned 3 1
Total Votes Cast 639 260
Contest Totals 750 302
Smithfield Village Board
Vote For 3
TOTAL Early
Voting
Annette C. Bessey 23 8
Write-In Totals 13 3
Not Assigned 13 3
Total Votes Cast 36 11
Contest Totals 72 24

Proposed Amendment No. 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL Early
Voting
For 525 250
Against 502 186
Total Votes Cast 1,027 436
Contest Totals 1,133 484

Proposed Amendment No. 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL Early
Voting
For 533 227
Against 457 187
Total Votes Cast 990 414
Contest Totals 1,133 484

Election
Day
15

15
12

42
54

Election
Day
154

145
78
2

2
379
448

Election
Day
15

10
10
25
48

Election
Day
275

316
591
649

Election
Day
306

270
576
649
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Initiative Measure 428

Vote For 1
TOTAL
For 833
Against 214
Total Votes Cast 1,047
Contest Totals 1,133
Initiative Measure 429
Vote For 1
TOTAL
For 568
Against 510
Total Votes Cast 1,078
Contest Totals 1,133
Initiative Measure 430
Vote For 1
TOTAL
For 561
Against 521
Total Votes Cast 1,082
Contest Totals 1,133
Initiative Measure 431
Vote For 1
TOTAL
For 577
Against 504
Total Votes Cast 1,081
Contest Totals 1,133

Early
Voting
361

79
440
484

Early
Voting
251

204
455
484

Early
Voting
240

212
452
484

Early
Voting
244

209
453
484

Election
Day
472

135
607
649

Election
Day
317

306
623
649

Election
Day
321

309
630
649

Election
Day
333

295
628
649
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