Summary Results Report GosperNE General Election 201103 November 3, 2020 OFFICIAL RESULTS

Gosper County, Nebraska

Statistics	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Registered Voters - Total	1,461		
Ballots Cast - Total	1,133	484	649
Voter Turnout - Total	77.55%		

## **President and Vice President**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Rep Trump/Pence	893	332	561
Dem Biden/Harris	215	142	73
Lib Jorgensen/Cohen	10	3	7
Write-In Totals	3	0	3
Not Assigned	3	0	3
Total Votes Cast	1,121	477	644
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

#### **United States Senator**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Rep Ben Sasse	900	363	537
Dem Chris Janicek	111	68	43
Lib Gene Siadek	59	17	42
Write-In: Preston Love, Jr.	17	16	1
Write-In Totals	22	18	4
Not Assigned	5	2	3
Total Votes Cast	1,092	466	626
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

### **Congress Dist 3**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Rep Adrian Smith	963	378	585
Dem Mark Elworth Jr.	124	82	42
Lib Dustin C. Hobbs	21	6	15
Write-In Totals	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	1,108	466	642
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

## **County Commissioner Dist. 3**

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Rep Glenn L. Hofman	294	119	175
Write-In Totals	3	3	0
Not Assigned	3	3	0
Total Votes Cast	297	122	175
Contest Totals	343	145	198

## **County Surveyor**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
For election of county surveyor	649	251	398
Against election of county surveyor	349	160	189
Total Votes Cast	998	411	587
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

#### **Retain Judge Stine**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Yes	735	290	445
No	153	62	91
Total Votes Cast	888	352	536
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

### **Retain Judge Block**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Yes	731	291	440
No	151	57	94
Total Votes Cast	882	348	534
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

#### Retain Judge Richard A. Birch

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Yes	740	289	451
No	143	58	85
Total Votes Cast	883	347	536
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

# Retain Judge Edward D. Steenburg

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Yes	738	294	444
No	142	52	90
Total Votes Cast	880	346	534
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

# Retain Judge Kent D. Turnbull

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Yes	752	302	450
No	136	53	83
Total Votes Cast	888	355	533
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

# Central Comm. College Dist. 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Linda J. Heiden	898	360	538
Write-In Totals	4	2	2
Not Assigned	4	2	2
Total Votes Cast	902	362	540
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

### Central Comm. College At Large

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Sam Cowan	841	340	501
Write-In Totals	5	1	4
Not Assigned	5	1	4
Total Votes Cast	846	341	505
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

#### Tri-Basin NRD Subdist. 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Larry Reynolds	955	395	560
Write-In Totals	4	2	2
Not Assigned	4	2	2
Total Votes Cast	959	397	562
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

#### Tri-Basin NRD At Large

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Write-In: Jeffrey M. Ryan	5	2	3
Write-In Totals	112	47	65
Not Assigned	107	45	62
Total Votes Cast	112	47	65
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

### **Central NE PP& ID Gosper Sub**

To Book	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Tim Boyle	643	283	360
Ronald E. Fowler	338	137	201
Write-In Totals	4	0	4
Not Assigned	4	0	4
Total Votes Cast	985	420	565
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

# Dawson PPD Dawson Subdiv 6 yr

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Robert Kennicutt	754	308	446
Write-In Totals	5	1	4
Not Assigned	5	1	4
Total Votes Cast	759	309	450
Contest Totals	996	422	574

### ESU 10 Dist. 8 - 4 year term ESU 10 8

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Teresa L. Osborn	35	18	17
Write-In Totals	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	35	18	17
Contest Totals	43	25	18

### ESU 11 Dist. 2 - 4 year term

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Craig A. Philips	233	81	152
Write-In Totals	3	0	3
Not Assigned	3	0	3
Total Votes Cast	236	81	155
Contest Totals	285	101	184

#### **Arapahoe School Board**

vote i oi o			
	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Rodney Whipple	61	25	36
Chad Carpenter	50	16	34
Write-In: Tyler Cappel	14	3	11
Write-In: Erick Lee	11	4	7
Write-In Totals	27	9	18
Not Assigned	2	2	0
Total Votes Cast	138	50	88
Contest Totals	252	108	144

## **Bertrand School Board**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Jonathan Sand	136	46	90
Shawn R. Dodson	120	44	76
Aaron Long	91	29	62
Dianah Steinbrink	80	27	53
Brent Samuelson	77	25	52
Write-In Totals	2	0	2
Not Assigned	2	0	2
Total Votes Cast	506	171	335
Contest Totals	603	195	408

### **Cambridge School Board**

Vote For 3

Amy Sines	TOTAL 2	Early Voting 2	Election Day 0
Kimberly Huxoll	2	2	0
Kyle Klinkebiel	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	4	4	0
Contest Totals	6	6	0

### **Elwood School Board**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Kelly Gydesen	627	267	360
Bryant Knoerzer	564	254	310
Nicholas Niemeier	556	249	307
Write-In Totals	16	6	10
Not Assigned	16	6	10
Total Votes Cast	1,763	776	987
Contest Totals	2,328	1,047	1,281

#### **Eustis Farnam School Eustis**

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Jeffrey Loshonkohl	24	7	17
Alan L. Smith	22	7	15
Nick Toberer	17	3	14
Michael Oberg	7	4	3
Write-In Totals	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	70	21	49
Contest Totals	81	21	60

# **Lexington School Board**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Larry Steinberger	35	20	15
Cindy Benjamin	33	18	15
Carlos Saiz	28	16	12
Write-In Totals	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	96	54	42
Contest Totals	129	75	54

#### **Elwood Board Member**

Vote For 2

Brenna L. Fong	TOTAL 270	Early Voting 116	Election Day 154
Charles S. Tilson	249	104	145
Clark D. Spivey Jr.	117	39	78
Write-In Totals	3	1	2
Not Assigned	3	1	2
Total Votes Cast	639	260	379
Contest Totals	750	302	448

## **Smithfield Village Board**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
Annette C. Bessey	23	8	15
Write-In Totals	13	3	10
Not Assigned	13	3	10
Total Votes Cast	36	11	25
Contest Totals	72	24	48

# **Proposed Amendment No. 1** Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
For	525	250	275
Against	502	186	316
Total Votes Cast	1,027	436	591
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

# Proposed Amendment No. 2 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
For	533	227	306
Against	457	187	270
Total Votes Cast	990	414	576
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

### Initiative Measure 428

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
For	833	361	472
Against	214	79	135
Total Votes Cast	1,047	440	607
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

#### **Initiative Measure 429**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
For	568	251	317
Against	510	204	306
Total Votes Cast	1,078	455	623
Contest Totals	1.133	484	649

#### **Initiative Measure 430**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
For	561	240	321
Against	521	212	309
Total Votes Cast	1,082	452	630
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649

#### **Initiative Measure 431**

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day
For	577	244	333
Against	504	209	295
Total Votes Cast	1,081	453	628
Contest Totals	1,133	484	649